expiration of the then-current term.  Any term after the Initial Term shall be known as a “Successor 
Term.”      

5.  Salary 

(A)  Salary.  Except as otherwise set forth herein, Manager's annual base salary for the Initial 
Term and any Successor Term shall be One Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($126,500.00), payable in installments and in accordance with the City’s current payroll schedule. 

(B)  Salary Adjustment.  Manager’s annual base salary for the Initial Term or any Successor 
Term may be increased or decreased by Council; however, Council shall not reduce Manager’s annual